FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	RECOI 12-	13-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
•			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and or copy(ies) thereof.	Commis 10:	2310704	record the attached original document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2/10/0	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
Shoji YUYAMA; Tsuyoshi KODAM		Name: <u>YUYAM</u>	A MFG. CO., LTD.
SHIGEYAMA; Toshihiro AMATSU; Tetsuo HIRAYA; Ayumu SAITO; ar		A Street Address:	3-1, Meishinguchi 3-chome,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		1	ovonaka-shi, Osaka 561-0841 Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	SHOUP 140	7	
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attached? No OVPE
Other Execution Date: <u>September 12, 16</u> 2002	_		DEC 1 0 2002 30 H
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		FRADEMARKO
If this document is being filed together	er with a new applica	tion, the execution date	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/239,748	Additional numb	, issued pers attached? <u>No</u>	
E. Nome and address of party to who			applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma		O. Total number of	applications and patents involved. 1
Name: <u>WENDEROTH</u> , LIND & PON Attn: Michael S. Huppert,		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.	W Suite 800	X Enclosed	(Check No. 53336) to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP:		······································	number: <u>23-0975</u>
City. 1743111119ton, Otato. <u>Bo</u> 2.11.	2000 1021	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believer original document.	f, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of the
Michael S. Huppert , Reg. No. 40,268 Name of Person Signing	Signature	7-77-0	<u>December 10, 2002</u> Date
Name of Colon Olympia		Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not deta	ch this portion	MISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED
Mail documents to be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet informat	ion: TO CHAR	GE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE
Commis	sioner and Assistant Se	cretary of Patents and Ira	RTHIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT
	DOX 7/3	signments , D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample coviewing the document and gather comments regarding this burden estimate washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office 20503.	ering the data needed, a to the U.S. Patent and ${\sf I}$	nd completing and review rademark Office, Office o	ing the sample cover sheet. Send f Information Systems, PK2-1000C,
/13/2002 MUFLI FR 00000030 10239748	T		
FC:8021 40.00 OP	,		

PATENT REEL: 013560 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned
	Shoji YUYAMA, Tsuyoshi KODAMA, Yasuhiro SHIGEYAMA,
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Toshihiro AMATSU, Katsunori YOSHINA, Tetsuo HIRAYA,
	Ayumu SAITO and Takahiro KITAKURA
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)	YUYAMA MFG. CO., LTD.
Address	of 3-1, Meishinguchi 3-chome, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka 561-0841 Japan
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as
	INJECTION DRUG FEEDING DEVICE
Title of Invention	
	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on
Date of Signing of Application	September 12, 16, 19, 25, 26 and 30, 2002
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he

has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith...

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue

PATENT REEL: 013560 FRAME: 0263

In witness who wood or	voorstad by the und	audianed on the deter	(a) ammaaita tha	understand nemate
In witness whereof, ex	xecuted by the und	ersigned on the date	(s) opposite the	unuersigneu name(s

Date	September	30,	2002	Name of Inventor	Shop	ywyaina_ MA	
				Name of Inventor	_	-Kodama	
Date	September	12,	2002	Name of Inventor	. •	Shigeyama	,
Date	September	25,	2002	Name of Inventor	Jaskihiro A	o Amatsu MATSU	bot : el him
Date	September	26,	2002	Name of Inventor	C)/25/02 Isl Costribut Katsunori Y	thire umatsu <u>Christs</u> OSHINA	Katamoi Yoshin
				Name of Inventor		raya	
Date	September	19,	2002	Name of Inventor	_	Saito	
Date	September	25,	2002	Name of Inventor	-	Kitahura	
		Wi		Nobuyuki Shmuja ACKNOWLE			
				}	SS		
perso						,20	
				nal(s) who executed tir) own free will for		nment, who did acknown set forth. Official Signature	
SEA	L						
	The above	a annl:	cation m	ay he mare perticule:	rly identified on fol	Official Title	
US	Application Soria	l No		ay be more particular 10/239,748	Filing Date	Sentember	26. 2002
Appl	icant Reference N	umber	5	531929	Atty Docke	et No. 2002_124	5A
				ON DRUG FEE		2	ENT

RECORDED: 12/10/2002 REEL: 013560 FRAME: 0264